## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 251 by Senator LaFleur

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 10, line 3, following "all" and before ", title" change "rights" to "right"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, line 7, following "<u>immovable</u>," and before "<u>, and</u>" change "<u>personal</u>, tangible,
- 5 <u>or intangible</u>" to "<u>movable, corporeal</u>, or incorporeal"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 12, line 15, following "assets" and before "shall" change "hereunder" to "in
- 8 accordance with this Section"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 16, line 12, following "remedies" and before "pursuant" change "(" to ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 16, line 13, following "agreement" and before "of the" change ")" to ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 18, line 23, following "state" and before ":" change "will" to "shall"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 19, line 12, following "powers" and before "shall be" change "herein granted" to
- 17 "granted pursuant to this Subpart"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 19, line 14, following "stated" and before ", be" change "herein" to "in this
- 20 Subpart"